FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	08-08-2000
OMB 0651-0027	
RECO INSTITUTION	
(, , ,)	7-2000 101425949
TO. THE COMMISSIONER OF FALERIES AND TRACEIN	/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #31 original document(s) or copy(ies).
	eyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	Other
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party X Mark if ac	dditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Dave & Buster's I, LP	06/13/2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership X Limited	Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	United States
Receiving Party Mark if ac	dditional names of receiving parties attached
	J.
Name Homecourt Restaurants, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA Little Buster's	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 712 North Wells Street	WARRIES STATE OF THE STATE OF T
Address (line 2) SUITE 200	
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL 60610
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
mairidadi Contrait attrictsinp Elli	assignment and the receiving party is
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other X Citizenship/State of Organization	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Illinois
Other X Citizenship/State of Organization FOR OFFICE	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other X Citizenship/State of Organization FOR OFFICE	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Illinois
Other X Citizenship/State of Organization FOR OFFICE 7/2000 NTHAI 00000139 75528697 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of intermation is estimated to average approximate	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Illinois

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark Offic TRADEMARK	- -
Domestic Representativ		for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Litter	To the mat receiving raity only.	
Address (line 1)			_
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	nd Address		
Correspondent Name ar	Area Code and Telephone	e Number 202-429-9600	
Name Paul F. Kil	mer		
Address (line 1) 1747 Penn	sylvania Avenue		
Address (line 2) Suite 700			
Address (line 3) Washingto	n, D.C. 20006		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the to	otal number of pages of the attached con-	veyance document "	
including a	ny attachments.	# 2	
• •	Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		
	Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (Di dication Number(s)	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same propert Registration Number(s)	у).
75/528697			
Number of Properties			
Enter the total number of properties involved.			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Depos	it Account	
•	posit account or if additional fees can be char	# 1 07-0033	\neg
	Deposit Account Num	nper:	

Authorization to charge additional fees:

X No Yes

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Paul F. Kilmer

Name of Person Signing

Signature

REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into by and between Dave & Buster's I, LP, a Texas limited partnership, having a principal business address of 2481 Manana Drive, Dallas, Texas 75220 (hereinafter "Dave & Buster's") and Homecourt Restaurants, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 712 North Wells Street, Suite 200, Chicago, IL 60610 (hereinafter "Homecourt").

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of \$10.00 from Dave & Buster's to Homecourt, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Homecourt hereby assigns, sells and transfers, without reservation, to Dave & Buster's, Homecourt's entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark LITTLE BUSTER'S for snack shop, restaurant and carryout prepared food services, along with all right, title and interest of Homecourt in and to United States Patent and Trademark Office service mark application Serial No. 75/528697 and the goodwill of Homecourt's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark LITTLE BUSTER'S, along with the right to sue and to recover for all infringements thereof, including past infringements.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto, by and through their authorized agents or representatives, hereby set their hand and seal as of the date of signature by Homecourt set forth below.

Date:6 13 00	By: (Signature)
	BRUCE BEAL (Printed Name) Title: PRESIDENT
State of ICC, NOIS County of Oooc	: :ss :
	of <u>Junio</u> , 2000, appeared, who declares that he/she is over the age of
eighteen (18) years, has read as representative of the party on v	whose behalf he/ she has signed the foregoing document, ocument as his/her free act and deed. Notary/Public
	My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL ANTHONY CAMPANALE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS IMY COMMISSION EXPIRES OF ILLINOIS

.....

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0488

DAVE & BUSTER'S I, L.P. Date: 7/10/00 Title: VICE PRESIDENT State of TEXAS :ss County of DALLAS Before me this 10th day of July , 2000, appeared ALAN L. MURRAY , who declares that he/she is over the age of eighteen (18) years, has read and understands the foregoing document, is the authorized representative of the party on whose behalf he/ she has signed the foregoing document, and has signed the foregoing document as his/her free act and deed,

JACKIE M. CALDWELL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 7, 2004

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

Notary Public

My/Commission Expires: 5/7/04

W0035151.DOC;1

2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0489**